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Governor Joe Lombardo 
Nevada State Capitol Building  
101 N. Carson St. 
Carson City, NV 89701 
Ph: 775-684-5670 Fx: 775-684-5683 
Website: www.gov.nv.gov 
Tribal Liaison: Chase McNamara 
Ph: 775-684-5670 
Email: cmcnamara@gov.nv.gov 
    

Lieutenant Governor Stavros Anthony 
Nevada State Capitol Building  
101 N. Carson St., Suite 2 
Carson City, NV 89701 
Ph: 775-684-7111 Fx: 775-684-7110 
Email: santhony@ltgov.nv.gov  

 Website:  www.ltgov.nv.gov  
 Tribal Liaison: Garrett Tamagni 
 Ph: 775-684-1921 
 Email: garretttamagni@ltgov.nv.gov 
 
Attorney General Aaron Ford 

100 N. Carson St.  
Carson City, NV 89701 

 Ph: 775-684-1100 Fax: 775-684-1108  
 Email: ADFord@ag.nv.gov 
 Website: www.ag.nv.gov  
 Tribal Liaison: Christine Jones Brady 
 Ph: 775-684-1233 
 Email: CBrady@ag.nv.gov 
 
Secretary of State Francisco V Aguilar 
 Nevada State Capitol Building 
 101 N. Carson St., Suite 3 

Carson City, NV 89701 
Ph: 775-684-5708 Fx: 775-684-5725  
Email: fvaguilar@sos.nv.gov 
Website: www.sos.nv.gov 
Tribal Liaison: Cal Boone 
Ph: 775-684-7162 
Email: cboone@sos.nv.gov 
 

State Controller Andy Matthews 
Nevada State Capitol Building 
101 N. Carson St., Suite 4 
Carson City, NV 89701 
Website: www.controller.nv.gov 
Tribal Liaison: Andy Matthews 
Ph: 775-684-5750 
Email: amatthews@sco.nv.gov 

 
State Treasurer Zach Conine 

Nevada State Capitol Building 
101 N. Carson St., Suite 4 
Carson City, NV 89701 
Ph: 775-684-7109 Fx: 775-684-5623 
Email: zconine@nevadatreasurer.gov  

Website:  www.nevadatreasurer.gov 
Tribal Liaison: Erik Jimenez 
Ph: 775-684-5613 
Email: ejimenez@nevadatreasurer.gov 

 
 
Department of Administration 

Joy Grimmer, Director 
515 E. Musser St., 3rd Floor 
Carson City, NV 89701 
Ph: 775-684-0273 
Email: joygrimmer@admin.nv.gov 
Website: www.admin.nv.gov  

 
 

Department of Administration Cont’d 
Tribal Liaison: Wilfred Lewis 
Ph: 702-486-4570 
Email: wlewis@admin.nv.gov 
 

Department of Agriculture 
J.J. Goicoechea, Director 
405 S. 21st St.  
Sparks, NV 89431 
Ph : 775-386-7519 
Email: jgoicoechea@agri.nv.gov 
Website:  www.agri.nv.gov 
Tribal Liaison: Brittney Mally 
Ph: 775-224-4783 
Email: bmally@agri.nv.gov 

 
Department of Business and Industry 

Dr, Kristopher Sanchez, Director 
1830 College Pkwy., Suite 100 
Carson City, NV 89706 
Email: treynolds@business.nv.gov 
Tribal Liaison: Stephen Aichroth 
Ph: 775-687-2246  
Email: saichroth@housing.nv.gov 
Website:  www.business.nv.gov 
 

Dept of Conservation and Natural Resources 
 James Settelmeyer, Director 

901 S. Stewart St., Ste. 1003 
Carson City, NV 89701 

 Ph : 775 684-2700 
E-mail : jsettelmeyer@dcnr.nv.gov 
Website :  www.dcnr.nv.gov 
Tribal Liaisons :  
Dominique Etchegoyhen 

 Ph : 775 684-2724 
Email : detchegoyhen@dcnr.nv.gov 
Cliff Banuelos (ITCN) 
Ph : 775-687-9483 
Email : cbanuelos@itcn.org 
 

Department of Corrections 
James Dzurenda, Director 
3955 W. Russell Rd. 
Las Vegas, NV 89118 
E-mail: jdzurenda@doc.nv.gov 
Website: www.doc.nv.gov 
Tribal Liaison:  Emily Testwuide 
Ph.:  725-216-6012 
Email: etestwuide@DOC.nv.gov 
  

Governor’s Office of Economic Development 
 Tom Burns, Executive Director.  
 555 E. Washington Avenue, Suite 5400 
 Las Vegas, NV 89101 
 Ph: 702-486-2700 
 E-mail: tjburns@goed.nv.gov 
 Tribal Liaison: Shari Davis 
 Ph: 775-687-9911 
 Email: sadavis@goed.nv.gov 
 
Department of Education 

Steve Canavero, Interim Superintendent 
700 E. Fith St. 
Carson City, NV 89701 
Ph: 775-687-9217 Fx: 775-687-9101 
Email: steve.canavero@doe.nv.gov 
Website:  www.doe.nv.gov  
Tribal Liaison: Fredina Drye-Romero 
Ph.: 775-687-9143 
fromero@doe.nv.gov 

 

Dept Employment, Training & Rehabilitation 
 Christopher Sewell, Director 
          500 E. 3rd Street  

Carson City, NV 89713 
Ph: 775-684-3891 
E-mail: ccsewell@deter.nv.gov 
Website: www.nvdetr.org 

 Tribal Liaison: Josh Marhevka 
 Ph: 775-684-3891 
 Email: jbmarhevka@detr.nv.gov 
  
Nevada State Office of Energy 

Dwayne McClinton, Director 
600 E William Street, Suite 200 
Carson City, Nevada 89701 
Ph : 775-434-3094 
E-mail:  d.mcclinton@energy.nv.gov 
Website:  www.energy.nv.gov 
Tribal Liaison: Laule’a Akana-Philips 
Ph: 775-431-6290 
Email: lmakanaphilips@energy.nv.gov 

 
Governor’s Office of Federal Assistance 
 A’Keia Sanders, Director 

209 E. Musser Street, Suite 100,  
Carson City, NV 89701  

 Tribal Liaison: Shana Rhinehart 
 Ph: 775-684-0156 
 Email: s.rhinehart@ofa.nv.gov 
 
Nevada Gaming Control Board 
 Mike Dreitzer 
 1919 College Parkway 
 Carson City, NV 89706 
 Ph: 775-684-7700  
 Email: mdreitzer@gcb.nv.gov 
 Website: www.gaming.nv.gov 
 Tribal Liaison: Sebastian Ross, Esq. 
 Ph: 775-684-7792 
 E-Mail: soross@gcb.nv.gov 
 
 Department of Human Services 

Richard Whitley, Director 
4126 Technology Way, Suite 100 
Carson City, NV 89706 
Ph: 775-684-4003 Fx: 775-684-4010 
Email:  rwhitley@dhhs.nv.gov  
Website: www.dhhs.nv.gov 
Tribal Liaison:  Devon Pickles (lead 
liasion) 
Ph:775-684-4003Email: 
devpickles@dhhs.nv.gov 
~~~~ 
Tribal Liaison: Autumn Blattman 
Ph:775-498-0535 
E-mail: autumn@adsd.nv.gov 
Lori Lutu 
Ph:725-230-7288 
Email: lori@adsd.nv.gov  

 Cecilia Alonso  
 Ph: 775-444-4876 
 Email: cecilia@adsd.nv.gov 
 ~~~~~ 

Tribal Liaisons: Jason Molino (Public & 
Behavioral Health) 
Ph: 775-688-0481 
Email: jmolino@health.nv.gov 
Mitch DeValliere  
Ph: 775-431-7144 
Email: bdevalliere@health.nv.gov 
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Department Human Services Cont’d 
 Monica Schiffer (DHCFP) 

Ph: 775-684-3653 

Email: mschiffer@dhcfp.nv.gov 

Tribal Liaisons: Connie Martinez 
(DWSS) 
Ph: 775-684-8756 
Email: cqmartinez@dwss.nv.gov 
Vanessa Justice (DWSS) 
Ph: 775-824-7425 
Email: vjustice@dwss.nv.gov 
Tribal Liaison: Christy Humphrey 
(DCFS) 
Ph: 775-684-4420 
Email: chumphrey@dcfs.nv.gov 
Tribal Liaison: Megan Tingle (DCFS) 
Ph: 775-684-4418 

          Email: mtingle@dcfs.nv.gov 
 
Nevada Health Authority 
 Stacie Weeks, Director 
 4070 Silver Sage Dr.,  
 Carson City, NV 89701 
 Ph: 775-881-8152 
 Fax: 775-687-3893 
 Email: sweeks@nvha.nv.gov 
 Tribal Liaison:  
 Nahayvee Flores-Rosiles 
 Ph: 775-350-0786 
 Email: nflores-rosiles@nvha.nv.gov 
 
Nevada Department of Native American 
Affairs 

Stacey Montooth, Director 
5366 Snyder Avenue 
Carson City, NV 89701 
Ph : 775-687-8333  
E-mail: smontooth@dnaa.nv.gov 
Tribal Liaison: Sarina Nez (Washoe) 
Ph.: 775-687-7605 
Email: snez@dnaa.nv.gov  

 
Office of the Military 
       Brigadier General D. Rodger Waters  
           2478 Fairview Drive 
           Carson City, NV 89701 
           Ph: 775-687-0300 
           E-mail: daniel.r.waters.mil@army.mil 
 Website: www.nvng.nv.gov 
 Tribal Liaison:  TBD 
           Ph:  
           E-mail:  
 FEMA RIX Tribal Liaison: 
 Josie Burnett 
 Ph: 202-550-7796 
 E-mail: josie.burnett@fema.dhs.gov 
 
Department of Motor Vehicles 

Tonya Laney, Director 
555 Wright Way  
Carson City, NV 89711 
Ph : 775-684-4549 Fx : 775-684-4692 
Email: dmvdirectorsoffice@dmv.nv.gov 
Website: www.dmvnv.com 
Tribal Liaison: Martin Hefner 
Ph.: (775) 684-4773 
Email: mhefner@dmv.nv.gov  
 

  
 
 
 

 
Department of Public Safety 

George Togliatti, Director 
555 Wright Way 
Carson City, NV 89711 
Ph: 775-684-4808 Fx: 684-4809 
E-mail: gtogliatti@dps.state.nv.us   

Website: www.dps.nv.gov 
          Tribal Liaison: David Blackeye 
 Ph: 775-687-0454 
 Email: dblackeye@dps.state.nv.us 
 
Silver State Health Insurance Exchange 
       Russell Cook, Executive Director 
  2310 S. Carson Street, Suite 2 
           Carson City, NV 89701 
           Ph:775-687-9934 
           Email: rwcook@exchange.nv.gov 
           Website: www.nevadahealthlink.com 
           Tribal Liaison: TBA 
            Ph: 775-687-9936 
            Email:  
  
Department of Taxation 
 Shellie Hughes, Director 
 1550 E. College Parkway, Suite 115 
 Carson City, NV  89706 
 Ph : 775-684-2060  Fx: 775-684-2020 
 E-mail: shughes@tax.state.nv.us  
 Website: www.tax.nv.gov  
          Tribal Liaison: Patricia Olmstead 
  Ph Reno Office: 775-684-2000 
 Ph Carson Office: 775-687-9999 
 Cell: 775-431-0702 
 Email: polmstead@tax.state.nv.us 
 
Department of Tourism and Cultural Affairs 
 Brenda Scolari, Director  
 401 N. Carson St. 
 Carson City, NV 89701 
 Ph: 775-687-4322  
 E-mail :bscolari@dtca.nv.gov 
 Ph : 775-687-0604 

Tribal Liaison: TBA 
Ph:  
Email:  

 
Department of Transportation 
 Tracy Larkin-Thomason, Director 
 1263 S. Stewart St., Room 201 
 Carson City, NV 89712 
 Ph: 775-430-3868     
 E-mail : tlarkin@dot.nv.gov 
 Website : www.nevadadot.com 

Tribal Liaison: Guinevere Hobdy 
Ph: 775-430-3865 
E-Mail: ghobdy@dot.nv.gov 
Tribal Liaison: Zachary Shaw 
Ph: 775- 888-7121 
E-Mail: zshaw@dot.nv.gov 
 

Department of Veteran Services 
 Col Mary L. Devine, Interim Director 
 6880 S. McCarran Blvd. 
 Reno, NV 89509 
 Ph : 702-486-3830  
 Email : devinem@veterans.nv.gov 
  Website: www.veterans.nv.gov 
          Tribal Liaison: James J. Phoenix 
 Ph:  775-444-5504 
 Email: phoenixj@veterans.nv.gov 
   

 
Department of Wildlife 
 Alan Jenne, Director 
 6980 Sierra Center Parkway, Suite 120 
 Reno, NV  89511 
 Ph: 775-688-1553 
 E-mail: ajenne@ndow.org 
 Website: www.ndow.org 
 Tribal Liaison: Alejandra Medina 
 Ph: 775-688-1402 
 Email: amedina@ndow.org 
 
 
Inter-Tribal Council of Nevada 
Deserea Quintana, Executive Director 
10 State Street 
Reno, NV 89510 
Ph: 775-355-0600 Fax: 775-355-0648 
Email: dquintana@itcn.org 
 
Las Vegas Indian Center, Inc. 
Ray Cuevas, Executive Director 
2300 West Bonanza Road 
Las Vegas, NV 89107 
Ph: 702-647-5842, ext. 225 Fax: 702-647-4497 
Email: lvindiancenter@gmail.com 
 
Nevada Urban Indians, Inc. 
Janet Reeves, CEO  
9480 Gateway Dr. Suite 100 
Reno, NV 89521 
Ph: 775-788-7600 Fax: 775-788-7611 
Email: jreeves@nvui.org 
 
 
Bureau of Indian Affairs – Eastern Agency 
Dr. Jane Jackson Bear, Superintendent 
Ph: 775-738-0569 
Email: jane.jackson-bear@bia.gov 
 
Bureau of Indian Affairs – Western Agency 
Cheryl Sam, Acting Superintendent  
Ph: 775-887-3500 
Email: Cheryl.sam@bia.gov 
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